### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79042783

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DK International Food A/S	06/13/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	North Country Seed, LLC, a corporation of the State of Minnesota
Address:	501 Main St. P.O. Box 548 Ormsby, MN 56162
Country:	US
Entity Type:	
Entity Country:	US

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: North Country Seed, LLC,

a corporation of the State of

Minnesota

Address: 501 Main St.

P.O. Box 548 Ormsby, MN 56162

Country: US

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005066 FRAME: 0528

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005066 FRAME: 0529

**RECORDED: 07/12/2013**